Introduction
The ADC4320, ADC4322, and ADC4325 are complete 16-bit, 1 MHz, 2
MHz, and 500 kHz A/D converter subsystems with a built-in sample-and-
hold amplifier in a space-saving 46-pin hybrid package. They offer pin-
programmable input voltage ranges of ±2.5V, ±5V, ±10V and 0 to +10V,
and have been designed for use in applications, such as ATE, digital os-
cilloscopes, medical imaging, radar, sonar, and analytical instrumenta-
tion, requiring high speed and high resolution front ends. The ADC4322

Figure 20. ADC4322-EB1 Block Diagram
Figure 21. Primary Side Figure 22. Secondary Side
Ordering Guide
Specified Temperature Range: 0°C to +70°C
Model Sampling Rate
ADC4325A 500 kHz
ADC4320A 1 MHz
ADC4322A 2 MHz
Specified Temperature Range: –25°C to +85°C
ADC4325B 500 kHz
ADC4320B 1 MHz
ADC4322B 2 MHz
Evaluation Board
ADC4322 EB-1